


From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



23z 2(z|2
Rer | PARTNO. |3(2(2|2 /2|5 (5(2(2 8|55 QTy. DESCRIPTION
OOV = N|N = |
ANN[N|N|N[N|N [N~ [~ | N|N|N
1 548977 * | % *| % |k 1 CAMBLOCKEYE 126 X 160 CPL
548978 * [ * ol Bl 1 CAMBLOCK EYE 140 X 190 CPL
548981 * * | % 1 CAM BLOCK EYE 140 X 190 CPL
2 548887 s | % * |k | % 1 CAM BLOCKEYE 126 X 160
548389 %[ % k| % 1 CAM BLOCKEYE 140X 190
548857 * * | % 1 CAM BLOCKEYE 140 X 190
3 548492 ok | | k| k| k| k] k[ k| x| k]| k]| % 9 PIN
4 548391 s fok | k| k| x| k[ %] 5] % *|%]|x% 1 SAFETY LATCH TRIP
5 549191 EIENESER N N ERES NN 2 SCREW 9/64 X 40 L2.5
6 545331 AR I AR RS 1 SCREW 3/16 X 28 L8.1
7 548987 * [ % % | % | % 1 CAM'1ST SIDE' "1/4 MAX' CPL
548983 * | % * | k| % 1 CAM'1ST SIDE" '1/4 MAX' CPL
548989 * * |k 1 CAM '1ST SIDE" '1/4 MAX' CPL
8 548392 * | % * |k | ® 1 CAM 18T SIDE' '1/4 MAX'
548801 * | ¥ | k| ok 1 CAM '"1ST SIDE' '1/4 MAX'
548393 * * | x 1 CAM '"1ST SIDE' "1/4 MAX'
9 548391 ol B N R N L I * | % 1 SAFETY LATCH TRIP
10 | 549191 L R R A R R R B 1 SCREW 9/64 X 40 L2.5
11 504078 | || ok [ [k | [k | [ [ [k 2 SCREW 9/64 X 40 L6.2
12 | 548988 *| * B x| * 1 CAM '2ND SIDE' '1/4 MAX' CPL
548984 ol *| x|k 1 CAM'2ND SIDE''1 /4 MAX' CPL
548990 * * | * 1 CAM '2ND SIDE''1 /4 MAX' CPL
13 548802 K| x * |k [k 1 CAM '2ND SIDE' '1 /4 MAX'
548394 *| % *| k| * 1 CAM '2ND SIDE' '1 /4 MAX'
548395 * * | ok 1 CAM '2ND SIDE''1 /4 MAX'
14 548391 AR A R R IR 1 SAFETY LATCH TRIP
15 | 549191 R RN R R R RN I R 1 SCREW 9/64 X 40 L2.5
16 548396 Ll ol R el R B I N Il Bl B 1 SPACER
17 | 545332 L R L R Bl R ol B 1 SCREW 7/64X40L10.3
18 504078 |k | o |k [ [ ok k] s | | k| Kk 1 SCREW 9/64 X40L6.2
19 545439 sl ok [ k[ x| x| w x| k|| k] x]* 1 NUT
20 548401 IR IR IR IR AR AR EAE AR 1 PATTERN WHEEL SHAFT
21 548414 k| [ | ok ok [ | || ok [k x| k| % 1 WHEEL SHAFT BUSHING 'L’
22 504071 RIS E AR 2 SCREW 3/16 X 28 L15.1
23 548415 IR IR R EAEAERERE 1 WHEEL SHAFT BUSHING 'R’
24 545229 IR R AR R R 2 SCREW 3/16X28L11.9

- 08 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



HEEE 2z|Z
REF | PARTNO. (2|2|3|2|2|E|3|2|E|RI3|3|R QTy. DESCRIPTION
Do |N|N|—= ||
N|NIN|N| NN N[N~ NN N
1 548415 IR AR AR R A 1 WHEEL SHAFT BUSHING 'R’
2 545229 IR AR R R N 2 SCREW 3/16 X28 L11.9
3 548414 IR N A R 1 WHEEL SHAFT BUSHING 'L’
4 504071 R [ k] K|k [k k| ok ok | k[ k| k) k[ % 2 SCREW 3/16 X 28 L15.1
5 | 548441 e | ok | e [k [k [k k| ] [k | 1 COLLAR CPL
6 | 548008 K[|k k[ k| Kk |k ok | k] k[ % 1 PIN
7 504029 NEIEIE I E IR R R EAERE: 1 SCREW 15/64 X 28 L7.0
8 548455 IR IE AR AR EA R 1 SLIDE BAR SPRING
9 545346 IR R R A R N 1 SCREW 11/64 X40L13.5
10 548456 s k| ok | k| k| k| k| k| k[ x| k]| k] % 1 WASHER
11 548442 * k| k| k] k| ok [k [k [k |k |k f ok 1 SLIDE BAR FORK CONNECTION CPL
12 548443 s | ok ok | k| k| k| k| k[ k| k| k| %] x 1 PIN
13 | 545339 Kok |k f k] ok | k| ok |k f ok f ok f ok f ok | ok 1 SCREW STUD
14 | 545370 IR R R R R R R N R R 1 SCREW 1/4X2418.9
15 548444 s | k| ok k| k| x| ok [ [k [ ] k] k[ 1 CONNECTION EXTENSION PLATE
16 545340 Ko f | ok | f k| k| k] ] ok ok ]k |k 2 SCREW 9/64 X 40 L9.5
17 | 548438 Kk k| k| k| ok |k |k |k f ok [k 1 FEED SLIDE BAR
18 548089 H k] k| k| k| ok | k| k| k[ k| k] k[ % 1 SAFETY CAM CPL
19 548244 IR R AR E EAE 1 PIN
20 545253 IR IR R R E A E A 1 SCREW 15/64 X 28 L17.28
21 548486 I I e R I 1 RAPID FEED WORM WHEEL CPL
22 548487 K| ok k| ok k| ok [ k| k| k| k| k| k| kK 1 WICK
23 548142 bl Il I B I I L e I 1 AUXILIARY CLUTCH CISC
24 545267 ol Il I B I I L I B L 4 SCREW 11/64 X40L5.6
25 548420 Ll L 1 ROLLER CARRIER
26 548650 Ll B Bl B N L Bl e I 1 ROLLER CARRIER CPL
27 548038 IR ESEIESENENENENENESESES 1 PIN
28 504134 foll Il I B I R L L N e I 1 SCREW 11/64 X 40 L6.0
29 548418 R Rk k| k| k| kR ok f ok | ok f K 1 FEED CLUTCH DISENGAGING SLEEVE
30 548421 bl Bl Il Bl Bl il Ml il Bl Bl Bl el 3 ROLLER RETAINER
31 504051 IR AR I EAEIEAEIEAEAEAE 3 SCREW 1/8 X 44 5.5
32 548419 IR IEIEIEIEAE IR EA AR 3 ROLLER
548419-001 - ROLLER'MARKED A''0.378'
548419-002 - ROLLER 'MARKED B''0.377'
548419-003 s ROLLER 'MARKED C''0.376'
33 | 548422 R R R R R R A 3 ROLLER SPRING
34 548423 HEIEIEIEIE AR EAEIEAEAEAE: 3 PIN
35 548417 RIS RN S 3 FEED CLUTCH DISENGAGING LEVER

From the library of Superior SewinMachine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



HEBEE 2z|2
REF | PARTNO. |2|2|2|2|3|Z|3|2|3|R|3|3|7 QY. DESCRIPTION
DDD[ADD| [ | NN~ ||
N|N[N[N|N[N|N|N |~ [~ | N[N
1 548457 Rk ] ok | ]k | |k k| k[ k| % 1 FEED STARTING LATCH
2 545347-452 | k| k| k| ok [k | k] ok |k ok |k | ok | k] ok 1 SCREW 3/16 X 32
3 548458 Hf k| k] k| k[ k| k| kR ] k| ¥ 1 FEED STARTING LATCH HINGE STUD
4 548459 sl o] k] k[ R[] ] x| %] %] x]|% 1 WASHER
5 545428 H[ |k k| k] ok | k| k] k| K 1 NUT 1/4 X24 L10.0
6 548460 LRI IR R RN S S 1 FEED STARTING LATCH PLATE
7 545348 AR IR EIE I R R EAE R ERE 1 SCREW 1/8 X 44 L8.7
8 548471 sk kx| k] ok | k| k| x| k%] k[ * 1 FEED STARTING PAWL GUIDE
9 545153 IR R IR R AR AR 1 SCREW 3/16 X3218.2
10 548472 | x| x| k| x| H] K| k]| x| k]| x| * 1 OIL PAD
11 545351 L I B R B L T T L 1 SCREW 11/64 X 40L5.5
12 543874-004 x| k[ s k[ x| | ok |k |k [ [k ] x 1 WASHER
13 544517 L B I N L B U B B 1 FEED STARTING PAWL
14 545436 k| kR k) ok k| k) k[ k| k) k] k| ok 1 NUT 3/16 X28L10.0
15 545350 F| ok [k | k| ok [k |k [k |k k| x| |k 1 SCREW
16 556608 do| k| ] k| k| k[ ok | R ok f k| k| K 1 FEED STARTING PAWL SPRING
17 | 549234 AR R R R R N R 1 XCREW EYE
18 | 548435 | ok |k |k |k |k k| k| Rk ] k| [k 1 FEED PAWL BELL CRANK CPL
19 545338 * x|k k| ok ok f ok [ )k |k f 1 SCREW 5/16 X24 L36.45
20 548436 EEIEIEIESEEENESENEN R 1 WICK
21 548437 Ll IR L I I Bl L B e 2 SLIDE BLOCK SECTION
22 548445 L N ol B I L e 1 SLIDE BARLOCK CPL
23 548446 ol Il I Bl el I ) I e Bl 1 SLIDE BARLOCK BLOCK
24 548084 S| k[ k| k] k| k| k| kx| k| k[ k| Kk 1 P|N
25 504084 ol Bl Bl B Bl B L o ) B 1 SCREW 11/64 X 40L8.7
26 545341 ol B Rl Bl Rl B R Bl I B R 1 SCREW 5/16 X241.9.33
27 548800 Ll Il e R I I R I 1 SLIDE BARLOCK SPRING
28 545264 R k| k| k| k| ok Rk Kok |k k| K 1 SPRING EYELET
29 548449 Hl kKK ok k| k| ok k] ok f k) k| K 1 SLIDE BARLOCK TRIP
30 548450 el Il Ml Bl Bl Bl Bl Bl Bl Bl B Bl 1 SLIDE BARLOCK TRIP BLOCK
31 545289 IR IR IR IR IE R RIS 1 SCREW 11/64 X 40L10.3
32 548061 IR IE IR IR R R AR 1 WASHER
33 | 545159 R R R S R A S 1 SCREW 1/4 X24 L21.0
34 548452 IR EAEAEAEIERERERED 1 SLIDE BARLOCK TRIP EXTENSION
35 545304 IR IR IR AR EAE A 2 SCREW 11/64 X 40 L7.1
36 545351 AR IR IR AR R IR R AR AR 1 SCREW 11/64 X 40L5.5

- 102 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



z|2|z|3 : 2z(3
REF | PARTNO. (E2|2|212|2|2|2|3(R|3)3|2 QTY. DESCRIPTION
DDV | N[N =
N[N N| N[N N| NN [~ ]~ (NN
1 545264 k| k] ok | kR | k| k[ R |k k] kK 5 SPRING EYELET
2 548660 LRI RIS RN S 1 STARTING BELL CRANK
3 548493 R IR AR E RN 1 STARTING BELL CRANK CPL
4 545358 IR IR IEIEIE SRR E IR NN 1 SCREW
B 548617 F| k[ [ ok | ok | ok ) ok | ok f k) k) ok f ok |k 1 ENGAGING STUD LATCH
6 548618 IR IEIEAEAE IR ERERE 1 SPRING
7 548619 R EIE I EAE AR EAEIESE 1 ENGAGING STUD LATCH LCOK PLATE
8 545007 IR IR IR R EAEIEAE R AR 1 SCREW 9/64 X4018.3
9 548167 k[ k| | k| kx| k| kx| k[ k]x[x 1 WASHER
10 545386 IR R EIERE 1 SCREW 9/64 X 40L21.4
11 545446 IR R RN Y R N S 1 NUT 9/64 X 40
12 548189 WL kD k[ k]| k| ok ok k| k| k| k| 1 FINGER STARTING LEVER
13 545282 K|k ok ok ok k] ok Lok | ok [k |k [ k| 1 SCREW 15/64 X 28 L9.21
14 548190 IR R RS R S 1 STARTING LEVER BRACKET CPL
15 545361-452 | k| k| x| x| k[ k| |k ] x|k [x]% 1 SCREW 3/16 X 32L14.0
16 545388 |k ok [k ]k k] Rk k] K|k 1 SCREW 13/64 X 32L22.2
17 B5A45425-452 | k[ k[ k| k| k| ok | k| k| k| ok | ok [ |k 1 NUT
18 548494 Rl | ok |k ok ok |k |k [k |k | k| k| K 1 STARTING ROD
19 548498 IR IR IR IR R E AR 1 STARTING ROD SPRING
20 548499 IR IR IR R IE IR AR 1 STARTING ROD SPRING SUPPORT
21 545418 Ll I Bl L L B B L ) 1 NUT 15/64 X 28 L10.0
22 548495 Ll ol T R T B B I B B 2 COLLARCPL
23 545357 Lol Il Il I L I B I L R 3 SCREW 11/64 X 401L4.8
24 548192 Ll I Tl I I B I B L e 1 COLLARCPL
25 548202 IR AR AR EAE AR 2 PIN
26 548659 Ll Tl Il Bl I B Bl I e 1 COLLARCPL
27 545283 Ll B R Rl Bl Bl e N L B 1 SCREW STUD 9/64 X40L3.6
28 548653 R kR k) k| ok | k| ok ] Kk [k ] |k 1 RETAINING LATCH CPL
29 548488 LR B A A L 1 RETAINING LATCH
30 544665 bl Bl Bl Bl Bl I Bl B Bl el R 1 RETAINING LATCH SPRING
31 548489 IR IR IR IR AR AR AR 2RSS 1 RETAINING LATCH CRANK
a2 545357 IR IEIEIE R EAEAEAEAERE 1 SCREW 11/64X 40L4.8
33 548451 sl ok [k [ k] k] k| k] R[] x] %] % 1 RETAINING LATCH CRANK CPL
34 548490 IR IR R R E A EAEAEAE R 1 PIN

- 104 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



HEEE 2z|2
REF | PARTNO. |3|Z|8|3|2|E|2|2|E|E|3|3|7 QTY. DESCRIPTION
Ao s|d|a|c| =N ===
2V ¥ Ratll ol kol RV RNY KVD B |
1 548549 L R I 1 STOP LEVER SHAFT
2 544502-453 | k| k| k[ [k [k f k] ok k] kK] K]k 1 STOP LEVER CRANK CPL
3 548038 I EIEIEIEIEIEIE AR RN S 1 PIN
4 504028 L R R R R S N 1 SCREW 15/64 X28 L4.5
& 548532-453 | x| k| k| k[ kR ] ok | ok k) |k fok ] Kk 1 STOP LEVER BRACKET
6 545363 [k k| ok |k |k | ok | ok f k) ok | ok f ok ]k 1 SCREW 3/8 X 18 L.34.9
7 548550 IR A A R E S N 1 SPRING
8 548477 IR R IR IR AEAE AR 1 TRIPPING PAWL LEVER CPL
9 545356 | [k R ok [ ok ok | ok | ok | ok | k| ok [k 1 SCREW 15/64 X 28 L9.29
10 548476 IR IR IR RIS 1 TRIPPING PAWL
11 545354 Fl ok ||k Lk f k| k| k| k| k| |k 1 SCREW 9/64 X 40 L4.8
12 548481 IR E IR IR R R R EAE 1 TRIPPING PAWL SPRING
13 548478 K|k [k |k ok |k f k| k| ok f ok | k| k[ ok 1 TRIPPING PAWL LEVER BRACKET
14 548479 HEIEIEIEIEIE AR E SR RS A 2 PIN
15 545355 A |k [k [k k| ok f k| ok | ok f ok | ok | ok [k 1 SCREW 15/64 X28L15.9
16 548480 IR IR IR R A AR, 1 WASHER
17 548531-453 | # | x| | ® [ k| & [k ]|k [k | k| K|k | % 1 STOP LEVER CPL
18 548511 sl o | ok | k[ k| k| k| k[ k| k| K| x|k 1 PIN
19 545370 R R R R A A 1 SCREW 1/4X2418.9
20 548534 |k |k [k k| k| k| k| ok [k |k | k| ok 1 STOP LEVER FRICTION PAD
21 504078 AR R E A B R R R R 2 SCREW 9/64X 40L6.2
22 548535 L A I N R e 1 STOP LEVER INTERLOCKING SLIDE
23 545365 Ll A I N L R e 1 SCREW 1/4X 28 L13.1
24 548536 k| k| sk k| k| k| k[ ok ok k| k[ k| ok 1 WASHER
25 548537 AEIEIE IR IR R R EAEERE 1 SPRING
26 545364 s [k | k] k] k| sk [k [k ] k] k| k| k| 1 SCREW
27 545441 k| k| x| k]| k| | k| w] k] k| k] K 1 NUT7/16 X28L14.0
28 548093 Ll Bl Bl Bl el I 1 SAFETY LATCH UNLOCKING PLATE
29 545340 L B I 2 SCREW 9/64 X 40 L.9.5
30 548167 ko[ k[ k| k| k| [ [ ok ] k] ok | ok |k [k 2 WASHER
31 545289 Ll I I L I I I N N 1 SCREW 11/64 X 470L10.3
32 548061 R IR IR A E N R R E RN 1 WASHER
33 544511 IR IR IR IR EAE IR 1 DELAYING LEVER STOP BLOCK
34 154983 IR IR IR IR E I EIEIERE 1 NUT 15/64 X 28 L.9.0
35 547387 EIEIE AR IR IR A EAEAE AR 1 WASHER
36 544025 Ll R B I L S I 1 SCREW 'B'
37 544552-453 | x| x| k| k| k| x| x| x| k[ [k [x[x 1 STOP LEVER CRANK CPL
38 545321 d |k k| k| ok |k | ok |k f ok f ok | ok f k) ok 1 SCREW 15/64 X 28 L22.46
39 | 545314 K| k| k| k| ko | k) k| k| [k 2 SCREW 1/64 X40L6.4
40 544503 s | k| || ok [k [ k[ [k ] K] x| % 1 RELEASE DELAYING LEVER
41 544505 L N I I I e L 1 RELEASE DELAYING LEVER
42 544510 LR I L I o L I I I L 1 SPRING
43 544507 R I el I I I R I I 1 RELEASE DELAYING LEVER BRACKET
44 545440 Fo| ok |k ok sk |k | k| ok | k| k] k] K]k 1 NUT 3/8 X 18 L14.0
45 544508 I B I I 1 DELAYING LEVER BRACKET CPL
46 543804-007 | k[ k| & | k| ok [k f ok |k f ok k] x|k |k 1 WASHER
47 544553 Ll I B B I I B I L I 1 RELEASE DELAYING LEVER CPL

- 108 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



z|2|z|3 zlz(z
REF | PARTNO. |2|2|2|2|2|2|3(2|3|2|3|3|7 QTy. DESCRIPTION
DDAV [ | N[N =
NN N[N|[N|N|N|N |~ |~ | N[N N
1 548543 R R AR R RN N 1 STOP LEVER LOCKLEVER
2 545256 Hof | k| ok [ ok | e ok | ok f k] R ]k |k ]k 1 SCREW 5/16 X 24 L29.35
3 548544 HEIEIEIEIEIENESENESESESE] ] SPRING
4 374611 Al k| k| k) k[ ok ok ok | Rk f ook [k 1 SCREW
5 154981 s | |k [k k| ok [k [ ok | ok | ok [ [k [k 1 NUT
6 548545 s x| k| x| %] 1 STOP LEVER LOCK LEVER TRIP
548682 IR EI IR 1 STOP LEVER LOCK LEVER TR!IP
7 548626 HEIEIEIEIES 1 OPENING LEVER EXTENSION
8 504084 NI IR EI AR EAE 1 SCREW 11/64 X 401L8.7
9 548454 * I EIEIEIEIE] ® [ % 1 EXTENSION LEVER
10 545343 AR IR IR EAE A E AR AR i SCREW 9/64 X 40 L6.61
11 548453 IR IR A A N 1 EXTENSION LEVER
12 545342 IR I E A AR S 1 SCREW 9/64 X 40 L4.8
13 545314 |k k] k| ok |k [k [k | Rk Kk | 2 SCREW 7/64 X 40L6.4
15 548538 R ok |k | k| [k |k | k| ok [k k| ok 1 STOP LEVER LINK
16 545368 LRI AR R N 1 SCREW 1/4X24L13.16
17 548542 IR IR IR E IR I A IR 1 STOP LEVER LOCK BLOCK
18 548540 AR IR IR R A EIEIEAE 1 PIN
19 548541 IR IR IR E A A 1 SPRING
20 545366 R I R R R R A 2 SCREW 9/64 X 40L13.9
21 545442 K[| ok | kR k| ok k| ok kR k| K 2 NUT 9/64 X 40 L6.0
22 548539 R [ ok ok f ok ok |k ok | Kk |k k| K 1 LEVER LINK CONNECTION CPL
23 545367 do| k| k| ok k| k| ok |k k) k] ok |k |k 1 SCREW 15/64 X 28 L9.93
24 548546 LI R e B I L 1 STOP LEVER OPERATING LEVER
25 545338 d[ k| kg koK k] ok k] K| k| K k| K 1 SCREW 5/16 X 24 L36.45
26 548547 Hf |k ok ok ok kR k| ok ok )k 1 STOP LEVER OPERATING PLATE
27 545183 R N L I R I 1 SCREW 11/64 X40L13.0
28 548054 x|k [k | k| k| k| ok [ ok | k| k| k| k| % 1 WASHER
29 548061 EREE Y N 1 WASHER
30 548683 w k| k| k| K| % 1 STOP LEVER LOCK STOP
32 545040 do| k| k| k| k| 2 SCREW9/64 X 40L13.5

J o
From the library of Superior Sewing i\}lachine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



HEIEIE B
rer | ParTNO. |3(2(2|2|2I2|5(5(5(3|512]F QTy. DESCRIPTION
DIV | (NN |
AN|N|N| NN N| NN~ | NN
1 548608 ol B I R I I 1 ROLLER CAM CPL
548832 K[k k| ok k) ok )k 1 ROLLER CAM CPL
2 548691 LRI IR AR E N AR E RN 1 PIN
3 549098 R f ok f ek |k | ok |k ]k k] k| ok f ok 2 SCREW 15/64 X 28 L7.0
4 548552 H | k| ok [ k) | ok [k ] ok [k [k ok ] ok ok 1 VERTICAL SHAFT CPL
5 548831 G I N I I I N 2 FEED DRIVING WHEEL DRIVING STUD
6 548202 K[k [k [k | k| o] | k] ]k ]k [k 2 PIN
7 548553 K|k ]k [ | ok [k | k| ok [ ok f ke |k ] k| K 1 BEVEL GEAR'L' CPL
8 548038 HEIEIEIEIETENES ESES RS ESNE 1 PIN
9 504028 K| k| [ ok ) ok ) ok ok ] R | ok | ok | ok | k| ok 4 SCREW 15/64 X 28 L4.5
10 548922 |k [ ] ok | ok [k | ok | ok f ok f ok | ok f |k 1 BEVEL GEAR U CPL
11 548008 s | k| k| k] ok [k ] x| ] k] * 2 PIN
12 548555 k| ok k| ok |k | ok | ok f ok f ok | ok f |k 1 VERTICAL SHAFT BUSHING 'L’
13 545233 | [ ok ok | ok f ok | ok | ok f ok f ok | ok f ok |k 3 SCREW 3/16 X32L15.9
14 548973 I B B I T B L B N 1 VERTICAL SHAFT BUSHING 'U’
15 548492 IIEIEIEIEIE RIS ESAE SRR N ES 1 PIN
16 548368 Fo [k [ k| k| ok [k [ k| ok f k) k| ok [ k] ok 1 NEEDLE VIBRATING LEVER CPL
17 548011 IR IEAEAEIEIEAEIEAERES 1 WICK
18 548369 [k [k | k| ok [ f ok | ok [k )k | ok [k |k 1 NEEDLE VIBRATING LEVER CAP
19 545244-452 | x| x| k| k[ x| k| k[ k| k| k| k| x| % 2 SCREW'L
20 548370 Ll B I N I 1 LEVER HINGE STUD
21 545313 L Bl R I B L S S Rl 1 SCREW 15/64 X 2819.97
22 548200-452 | k| k| k[ k| kR ]k kR K] K| K )k 1 FEED DRIVING WHEEL BRACKET CPL
23 548038 IR R IR E I EAE A EAENEAE 2 PIN
24 545148-451 dfk [k ]k |k ] k] ok ] Rk f ok ok f ok 4 SCREW
25 548199 Ll I I L B T L L R 1 FEED DRIVING WHEEL CPL
26 548203 k[ k|| k| k| ok |k ok k] k| k| ok |k 1 PIN
27 545108 HEIEIEAEIERENESESENENENE 1 SCREW
28 548204 LR R N L R R N 1 FEED DRiVING WHEEL SHAFT CPL
29 548717 *| * [k x| x| * Ll 1 WHEEL SHAFT GEAR '32’
548718 * * | * 1 WHEEL SHAFT GEAR '33'
30 545427 bl I B B L I N 1 NUT3/8X28L14.0
31 552918 k| ok [k [k |k [k ok | ok [k | k] k| K 1 DIFFERENTIAL GEAR SHAFT CPL
32 545365 |k k| K[k ok k| ok f ok |k | K f ok f ok 1 SCREW 1/4X28L13.1
33 548174 R IEA AR R R A R AR 1 WASHER CPL
34 548714 *| * L R e e B Ll 1 DRIVING GEAR DIFFERENTIAL'18'
548716 * ¥ | * 1 DRIVING GEAR DIFFERENTIAL '22'
35 548722 * | * ol B B e ol Bl 1 DRIVING GEAR DIFFERENTIAL '38'
548721 * * [ * 1 DRIVING GEAR DIFFERENTIAL '37'
36 548169 bl Bl Bl Bl Bl Bl Ml Bl Il B 1 DRIVING GEAR'C' CPL
37 548170 IR EIE IR EAEIEAEIEAERES 1 PIN
38 504134 Ll e I I L I I 1 SCREW 11/64 X 40 L6.0
39 548171 ol I I I R L L N 1 DRIVING GEAR 'C' SHAFT CPL
40 545427 Ll e L L e I I 1 NUT 3/8 X28L14.0
41 548504 *| k| * * LB R * 1 STITCH REGULATING GEAR '33'
548056 * * * * 1 STITCH REGULATING GEAR '38'
42 | 545427 [ e [ |k Lk |k ok | ok ok |k f ok f ok 1 NUT 3/8 X 28 L14.0
43 548508 Ll Bl I B e B I e 1 STITCH REGULATING SHAFT CPL
44 548509 Ll N L I R T N L I N 1 REGULATING SHAFT GEAR CPL
45 548170 EIEIEIES S EA N ES RS N N 1 PIN
46 504134 L N N I R I N N o 1 SCREW 11/64 X 40L6.0
47 543802-009 | *| * I L N L 1 SNAP RING
48 548722 * | * HEIEIE: LA ERE] 1 DRIVING GEAR DIFFERENTIAL '38'
548719 * x| x 1 DRIVING GEAR DIFFERENTIAL '34

. - 112 -
From the library of Superior Sewinngachiné & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



z[z[z[z HNE
rer | PARTNO. |3(2(2(213(E(5[2(2 2|52 QTy. DESCRIPTION
DO || N[N
NN |N[N|N|[N|N[N ]|~ [~ NN N
1 548601 ® |k 1 CHECK'L'
548687 * *| % * 1 CHECK'L'
548889 * * * 1 CHECK'L'
544613 1 CHECK'L'
2 545384 R R x| x * |k 1 SCREW 5/64 X64 L7.7
3 548603 H ok ok f ok f o * k| % ®| ok 1 SPRING
4 545235 w koo f L ® | % 1 SCREW
5 544530 * |k [k [k f ok L x|k 1 WORK CLAMP ARM 'L
6 544688 K| ok [k ok f ok * |k | ok x| % 1 WORK CLAMP ARM HINGE STUD
544674 ] * * 1 WORK CLAMP ARM HINGE STUD
7 | 545443 LIRS B A N N 1 NUT 1/4X28L10.0
8 548480 | x| ox * * * * 1 WASHER
9 548565 Kok [ [ f k| ok | ok | k| k] ok |k [k f ok 1 CLAMP ARM HINGE STUD BRACKET
10 544685 * * 1 WORKCLAMP ARM 'L’
544678 * 1 WORKCLAMP ARM 'L’
11 545307 Rk [k [k f ok f ok | k| ok ok |k |k |k [ ok 1 SCREW 11/64 X40L4.8
12 504063-451 PRI IR EIEIEAE R EIE AR 1 SCREW 9/64 X 40 L8.3
13 | 544689 R IR R E A 1 COLLARCPL
14 504007 K| k| k[ k] ok [k | ok [k ]k f |k |k 1 SCREW 11/64 x40 L3.5
15 548567 *| % L EIEIEIE * | x| % 1 SPRING
548876 * * [k 1 SPRING
16 367169 Ao [k k| ok ] k] |k | ok [ ok | ok |k 1 ARM PRESSURE SPRING BLOCK
17 545372 LRI IR E A E A E N 1 SCREW 3/16 X32L20.6
18 548480 IR IR E R E A N 1 WASHER
19 548624 LRI E SR K| k| % * | % 1 OPENING LEVER ADJUSTABLE CPL
544650 * * * 1 OPENING LEVER ADJUSTABLE CPL
20 504084 AR R R R A 1 SCREW 11/64 X 40L8.7
21 546698 HEIEIEIEIEIE IR EEAE REY 1 SCREW
22 548561 AEIEAEIES IEAE K 1 WORK CLAMP ARM CLOSING CAM
544619 * * * 1 WORK CLAMP ARM CLOSING CAM CPL
23 548226 s | k| k[ k[ k] k| k| k| k| k| k| k] ok 1 PIN
24 504134 IR IR AR IR E IR E AR AE RIS 1 SCREW 11/64 X40L6.0
25 548559 EIEIEIE AEIE * | % 1 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET
544648 * * * 1 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET'L' CPL
26 545371 el | ok ok f ok ]k [k ok | Kk |k ] ok [k 1 SCREW 3/16 X32 L10.7
27 548604 K| ok ok o ook f ok f ok ] k| k| ok ]k |k 1 CLOSING CAM CONNECTING SHAFT
28 548570 LR N S 1 WORK CLAMP ARM SPRING 'L’
29 545299 L N N N R L 1 SCREW 9/64 X 40 L4.0
30 548187 IR AR N N N R 1 FINGER STARTING LEVER
31 545279 ol Il Bl Bl Bl Bl el Bl el Bl 1 SCREW 11/64 X 40 L5.25
32 548188 ||k Lk |k | k[ [k |k |k ] k| ke 1 STARTING LEVER BRACKET
33 548194 EAEIE IR RN N 1 FINGER STARTING LEVER SPRING
34 545307 Ll N N B O N N N R 1 SCREW 11/64X 4214.8
35 548167 IR IR A R R R R N 1 WASHER
36 545280 Ll R o N S 1 SCREW STUD 9/64 X L3.0
37 | 504051 i [ || | | [ o [ [k [ 1 SCREW 1/8 X 44 L5.5
38 548195 LRI R R A R R R N 1 WASHER
39 545281 LRI IR A R A R AN 1 SCREW 11/64X40L3.2
40 548575 * [ * 1 CLAMPING PLATE 'L
548685 # | % 1 CLAMPING PLATE 'L
548877 * | % * LR 1 CLAMPING PLATE 'L’
367177 * 1 CALMPING PLATE 'L’
41 545373-451 | *|[x* * | * 3 SCREW 1/8 X 44
545373-451 ® [ k| k| K H ok [k ]k [ k] 2 SCREW 1/8 X 44
42 548577 H ok ok | ok | ok f ok | ok |k ] ok ]k ok f ok f ok f ok (2) CLAMPING PLATE SHIM
43 548572 |k | ok Kl ok ok for ] ok |k ]k ]k ]k ]k 1 WORK CLAMP BASE 'L’
44 367181 F| k| k] ok ok ok ok [k ]k ]k ]k ]k ]k 2 BASE ADJUSTING GIB CPL
45 549027 d | ok | ok kR | ]k f ok |k ) ok ok ok ok ]k 4 SCREW 7/64 X40L3.7
46 545374 sk |k | k| k| ok [k |k |k [k [k |k [k [ ] 1 SCREW
47 545375 R Bl Rl ol Bl Bl Bl Bl 1 SCREW 11/64 X 40 L3.7
48 548579 el ok | k| k| k[ ok [ k] k| k| k| k[ ok 1 WASHER
49 548580 sk | k[ k| k| k] k] x| % 1 BASE SPRING 'L'
50 545299 LR I L 1 SCREW 9/64 X 40 L4.0
51 548901 LI e e N I 1 POSITION GAUGE 'L’
52 545299 d | ok | ok | ok ok f ok ok [k f k| ok |k |k | K 1 SCREW 9/64 X 40 L4.0
53 544524 * * 1 CORD LEADER LIFTING LEVER
54 545314 * * 2 SCREW7/64X40L6.4
57 544652 * * * 1 LOCKING PAWL CPL
58 544267 * * * 1 SCREW
59 545409 * * * 1 NUT 11/64 X40L7.0
60 546698 * * * 1 WASHER
61 544656 * # * 1 SPRING
62 548893 * * * 1 CHECK PLATE 'L
544583 ® * 1 CHECK PLATE 'L
63 | 544615 * * | & 1 CHECK PLATE'L'
64 | 549208 R * * | o 2 SCREW 5/64 X 64 L1.75
65 548891 ¥ | #) % ¥ * |k 1 CHECK EXTENSION 'L’
66 | 548878 * 1 CLAMPING PLATE 'L' COVER
548751 | k) * % Rl el k4 1 CLAMPING PLATE 'L' COVER
67 | 549167 il Ml i il il 2 SCREW 1/8 X 44 15,2

- 114 - '
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



z(2|z[3 2z|2
REF | PARTNO. |2|2|2|3|2|2|3|2|3|R|3|2|7 QTy. DESCRIPTION
DAV | = (NN |||
NN N[NV N|N|N [~ |~ | NN (N
1 548640 Rk | o k| k[ k| k| ok [ k] ok f ok |k f ok 1 SPREADER OPERATING SLIDE 'L’
2 545394 K[k Lok |k | k] k| k[ k| k| ok k| k[ 1 SCREW 3/16X28L11.35
3 548641 K| k] ok f k| k] |k ]k f k| k[ K 1 OPERATING SLIDE 'L' EXTENSION
4 545393 Hof k| k[ k] k[ k| kL k| k] f ok |k |k 1 SCREW 3/16 X 32L6.78
5 545153 IR R R R R 2 SCREW 3/16 X 3218.2
6 548645 IR R AR S 2 TOGGLE PIVOT LINK
7 545396 IR R A A E N 2 XCREW 3/16 X 32L7.4
8 548646 H k] k| k] k| kR k| k] k| % 2 TOGGLE SLIDING LINKCPL
9 545397 k| ok o k] k[ k| k| k| k] K|k [%]% 2 SCREW
10 548642 LRI AR R RS A R 1 SPREADER OPERATING SLIDE 'R
11 545393 Hf k] k| k| k[ ok |k f k| ok f ok ] ok | k| 1 SCREW 3/16 X 321.6.78
12 548632 IR A E R R A 1 PLATE HAND SPREADING LEVER
13 545389 * k] ok [k ok [k k[ k| k[ k] k| |k 1 SCREW 3/16 X32L14.3
14 545395 ® [ kx| k] ok [ ok 1 SCREW 15/64 X 28 L3.6
15 548647 H [k |k |k |k [k |k [k |k [k k| k| K 1 SPREADING PLATE ADJUSTABLE
16 545394 | k| kx| kR k] k] k]| k| k| K]k 1 SCREW3/16X28 L11.5
17 545398 IR R R R R AR A 1 SCREW 15/64 X 28 L8.0
18 548634 Kok | kR ok ok [k Dok |k | k| k[ K 1 SPREADER INTERMEDIATE LEVER
19 545260 R R A A 1 SCREW 3/16 X 28 L9.25
20 548683-453 | k| k| k| k[ x| x| x| x| x| x]|x]x 1 CARROER
21 548590-002 | K| K| k| k[ k| k[ k] ok k] ok f K|k [ K 1 CARRIER 'L
22 545380 L B B I e 5 SCREW 1/4X 24
23 549179 L I I B I I 1 SCREW1/4X24L11.9
24 232272 *| * * | * 1 LOOPER AND CORD CUTTER
25 549209 *| K * |k 1 SCREW 1/8 X4414.5
26 232271 * |k * [ 1 CLAMPING SPRING 'SHORT'
27 548103 x| * * [ * 1 SPRING
28 549209 x| * * [ 1 SCREW 1/8 X 44 L4.5
29 548582 [ k] k| k] ok [k | ok f ok |k f ok ] ok f o |k 1 BASE STOP
30 549181 * | * * R R A R 1 SCREW 11/64 X 40 L5.2
31 367176 d | k[ [ | k| k] k] ] ]|k 2 BASE SLIDE CPL
32 | 549027 SEIEIEIEIEE A EIEIEIES 4 SCREW 7/64 X40L5.6
33 545376 k[ k[ [ x| k] K] % IEIEIEIE] 2 SCREW STUD
34 548635 EIEIEIEIES 1 SPREADER LEVER
35 548636 AEIEIEIEIE: 1 SPREADERLEVER ADJUSTING PLATE
36 545289 H k| k| k[ k] ok 1 SCREW 11/64 X40L10.3
37 548637 L B I 1 WASHER
38 545390 LA I 1 SCREW 11/64 X 40
39 548639 IR EIE 1 SPRING
40 544138 IR 1 SCREWEYE
41 548638 Ll Il B e 1 SPREADER LEVER BRACKET v
42 545391 Ll Bl e 1 SCREW 1/8 X441L10.0
43 504071 Ll Bl e A 1 SCREW 3/16 X 28 L15.1
44 548994 LRI EI R AR R N 1 SPRING
45 545260 Ll N I A I e I 1 SCREW 3/16 X 28 L9.25
46 548590-001 | [ * [ *| *| k| k] K] ]k ][k |k 1 CARRIER 'R’
47 548773 LR KKk f ok |k 1 WASHER
48 545314 LRI R R 1 SCREW 7/64 X 40 L6.4
49 548692 LRI R R R 1 SPREADER OPERATING PAWL
50 548693 ok k]| k] k[ 1 BLOCK
51 548167 K| Rk ]k ]k |k [ ok 1 WASHER
52 545306 RN S N E T 1 SCREW 9/64 X 40 L10.3
53 545437 LN L L L 1 NUT 1/8 X 44 L6.0
54 545391 IR EAEIERE: 1 SCREW 1/8 X 44 L10.0
55 549017 AEIEIEIEIEAE 1 SCREW 3/16 X 32 L13.1
56 548694 AR EIEIEIE 1 SPRING
57 549018 K| k][] k[ 1 SCREW 9/64 X 40 L3.6

From the library of Superior Sewin'glm.eichine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



z(2(z|2 2|z
REF | PARTNO. (3|2 |8|3|3|E12Z|3IE|3|3|7 QTY. DESCRIPTION
DDV D | = | NN [ [
N|N|N|N|N|[N[N|N |~ |—jN (N[N
i 548627 ol [k fo | | k| k] | k] k] k| ok |k 1 OPERATING LEVER
2 545159 LR B N B T O B I B I L 1 SCREW 1/4X241L21.0
3 548654 IR AR 1 ROLLER CPL
548885 H k[ Ak ok |k [k 1 ROLLERCPL
4 548151 A EIEIEIEIEIES * | * * 1 - SPRING
5 545264 IR R IR AR R A R 1 SPRING EYELET
6 548625 AEIEIEIEIES 1 LEVER ADJUSTABLE LEVER LINK
7 545367 AEIEIEIEIES 1 SCREW 15/64 X 28 L.9.93
8 548628 AEIEIEIEAE 1 OPERATING LEVER INTERMEDIATE
9 548629 MEIEIEIEAE 1 OPEN LEVER C BUSHING CPL
10 504134 EIEIEIELE 2 SCREW 11/64 x40 L6.0
11 548643 AR IR AR AR A AR 1 SPREADER RELEASER
12 545260 LRI R R 2 SCREW 3/16 X 28 1L9.25
13 544617 HEIRI IR A R R 1 SPREADER RELEASER LEVER
14 545395 H ok k[ | k) ok k[ ok ok | k] ok [ % 1 SCREW 15/64 X 28 L3.6
15 504063-451 | * | k| k[ * | x [ k]| k|| k| x| [* 1 SCREW9/64X4018.3
16 548594 IR EIEIEIEAE AR R AL 1 CARRIER SIDE THROW LEVER B
17 548595 K|k ok ok ok [k ] sk [k | ok |k ok |k ]k 2 CARRIER SIDE THROW LEVER BLOCK
18 548596 MEIE IR EIE AR E IR ES 2 BLOCK STUD
19 545436 s | ok |k | k| ok [ k] k[ | k[ K| % 2 NUT 3/16 X28 L10.0
20 545381 ol Il T B B B T I L 1 SCREW 15/64 X281L.19.95
21 548591 Rk |k ] k| ok ok ]k ok |k ok | ok ok f K 1 CARRIER SIDE THROW LEVERF
22 545383 R R Bl I ) B e 1 SCREW
23 548597 k| ook |k | k| k| k| k[ k[ ok | k| k]| k]| * 1 PIN
24 548598 RIS E R R S 1 ROLLER
25 545379 Al ke ok ke |k | ok |k [k ]k ] k| k) X 1 SCREW 9/64 X 40 L3.95
26 548599 |k pok |k ok | k| ok ok k| k| K]k ] K 1 PIN SAFETY LEVER
27 545396 K[k [ ) ok o] ok k| ok ok |k k) ok f ok 1 SCREW 3/16 X32L7.4
28 548607 k| ok ok | k| k| ok | k| k] k| k] k| K]k 1 SPRING
29 | 504084 A I Bl el Bl Rl R 2 SCREW 11/64 X4018.7
30 548593 HEIENEIENENE AR R 1 COLLARCPL
31 504029 Hof ke kol ok |k f ok | k] k] K| k) 2 SCREW 15/64 X28L7.0
32 548592 IR IR R A R 1 CARRIER FEED LEVER HINGE STUD
33 549359 sl [k bk wl o] ] x| k]| x[* 1 SCREW 15/64 X 28 L12.0
34 548690 AEIEIEIEIE] 1 OPENING CAM CPL
35 504007 AR EY EN S K] 1 SCREW 11/64 X40L3.5
36 548691 IEIEAEAERE 1 PIN
37 367170 AR E EA 1 OPERATING LEVER CPL

- 120 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



2|2(z(2 2|z(E
REF | PARTNO. |3|2|2|2|3|2|3|2|3IR|3|2|7 QTY. DESCRIPTION
DNV |~ [N|N ||| —
N|N[N[N| N[N N[N~ [~ |N ||
1 541191 HEIEIEIEIEIEREAENE N E RS 1 NUT
2 543805-005 | # [ [ s ] x| [ k| k] K] k]| x| k]| * 1 WASHER
3 546734 HEIEI R I R R R R 1 THREAD GUIDE POSITION CAP
4 546733 Rk ko k] k] k| kR kxR |k 3 THREAD GUIDE
5 544638 IR AR R EAE AR 1 WASHER
6 544636 sl | | k] k] x| % 1 ROD 'U'
7 541167-001 d | ok | |k k| kR | ok [k | k| [k |k 1 NUT
8 546893 K[k [k ook | k| R k| k| K|k |k 3 SPOOL HOLDER
9 411134 IR R AR R AR AL 3 PIN
10 543803-004 | & | k| k| | k[ x| x| k| x| x| *[* 3 WASHER
11 543805-004 | * | * [ k| k[ [ x|k [ k] ] x [ x] x| % 3 WASHER
12 541166-001 L I B I N B I I I I 3 NUTM5X0.8L8.0
13 411139 LRI A E RS 3 PIN CARRIER PLATE CUSHION
14 411138-453 | k| | & | & | ]k [k [k %[ %] %% 3 PIN CARRIER PLATE
15 544659-451 | x| k| % |k ok k| k| K| k| k| x|k ]k 1 PIN CARRIER ARM '1 SPOOL' CPL
16 414791 ||k [k | k| k| ko f ok ok | ok ok f 1 SCREW 15/64 X40L10.0
17 544661-451 | %[ & | s | [ |k | ok | ok | ok f ok f x|k [ % 1 PIN CARRIER ARM '2 SPOOLS' CPL
18 414791 LR A RS R S 1 SCREW 15/64 X 40L10.0
19 544640-453 | k| x| k| K[k ]k [k |k k] x|k [k ]k 1 THREAD GUIDE 'L' BRACKET CPL
20 504029 ol Bl Ml Il Bl Bl Bl Bl Bl el Bl Il 1 SCREW 15/64 X28L7.0
21 504029 IR IR IR EIE IR S R 1 SCREW 15/64 X 28 L7.0
22 544639 d| ok ] k| ok k [k | k| k[ k| k[ x| %] % 1 THREAD GUIDE 'L’
23 544635 IR IR R A R R e 1 ROD'L'
24 541190 Ho | | k| k| k| ok | k| k| k| k| k[ % |k 1 NUTM9X1.25L17.0
25 5A44637-453 | k| k[ x| k[ k[ k| ok ok k[ ox [ x| k]| % 1 ROD STAND
26 549298 sl ] k] k[ k][] k[ ] %] % 3 WOOD SCREW
27 544623-004 | w | k| k[ x| k| k] || kx| x] k| x 1 THREAD UNWINDER '3 SPOOLS'
28 548298-453 | k[ k| k[ k| k| k| x| k| K[ k[ %] x| * 1 MACHINE SUPPORT 'R’
29 548300 AR IR I AR I AR 4 PAD 'U'
30 548297-453 | k| x| k| kx| x| | k| k| x| k[ k] % 1 MACHINE SUPPORT 'L’
31 548301 ol il ol Bl Bl e I I e L L 1 MACHINE TIL TING.LATCHING LEVER
32 545293 L I e N N NS e 1 SCREW 3/16 X 32 L22.1
33 548302 ol Bl Tl Bl Bl B B B B L B 1 SPRING
34 548303 L I L R I I B 1 WASHER
35 548299 AR I EAEIE AR AR RS 4 PAD 'L'
36 548297 Kk k) k[ ok k] k] k) ok ok | ok | 4 WOOD SCREW
37 548829-453 | k| k| k| k| k| ok |k [k |k ok |k ]k f K 1 MACHINE SUPPORT 'L' CPL
38 548830-453 | k[ k| k) ok| k| ok [ k) ok | ok | ok ok |k [ K 1 MACHINE SUPPORT 'R' CPL
39 548698-453 | k[ k[ k| k[ k]| k]| K| k| x|k |k 1 MACHINE REST 'HIGH' CPL
40 545133 k| k| k| ko] ok ok ok [ k] x| k| k| % 2 WOOD SCREW '5 X 25
41 543152 IR IR AR E R EAERE 1 OIL CAN '450 CC''B'
42 541571 ISR R Rk |k [k ]k |k 1 OILERCPL

- 126 -
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



NEBE z[z[z
REF | PARTNO. |3|2|2|3|2|Z|2|2|3|R|3[3]7 Qry. DESCRIPTION
DD = | NN =]
NN N|N|N|N|N|N|~ [~ NN
1 544547 | x| k| k[ %] % 1 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM CPL
544548 k] ok ]k k| kK 1 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM CPL
2 544546 s k[ kx| e k[ k] k] k] x| %] x]|% 1 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM CPL
3 544539 IR R R IR AR EAE IR 1 CUTTING BLADE CPL
4 544533 Rk k| ok ok [k | ok ok ok | ok k) k| X 1 CUTTING BLACE
5 504051 k| [k ok o[k ] kK [k |k | ok |k 1 SCREW 1/8 X 44 L5.5
6 548406 k| k| k| k[ k| ok f k) ok | K|k |k 1 WASHER
7 544540 s | k| k| k| k| k[ k] k] kR ] k[ x] % 2 CUTTING BLADE SHIM
8 544537 s [ ok k||| k| k| k| k| k| %] x| % 1 BLADE BRACKET CPL
9 544061 sl k[ ok k| | k| k] k| k] k| 1 SCREW 3/16 X 32L16.0
10 544541 K[ k| k] kR ok f ok | ok f ok |k ok [k 1 SPRING
11 253622 LIRS E ARSI RS ENES RN NN 1 CUTTING BLADE PAWL
12 549161 | k| ok | ok k| ok |k ] R k| k] k| k| K 1 SCREW 5/64 X 64 L5.75
13 253623 K| k| k| ok |k |k ]k k| ok |k ok |k 1 SPRING
14 544542 ko k] ok | ok k| k| k| K] ok | ok |k 1 CUTTING BLADE STOP PLATE
15 545314 s | k| ok |k ok k| k| k| k] ok | k| k| % 1 SCREW 7/64 X40L6.4
16 544538 s | k| ok |k k| k| ok k| k| k| k| x|k 1 BLADE CAM PLATE
17 504010-451 | [ | * | * [ k| % [ & || k[ %[ k[ %] * 2 SCREW 11/64 X40LL7.0
18 548167 s | k| k| k| k| k[ k] k| k| k| k[ x| % 1 WASHER
19 545413 sl k| x| ok [k ] k] k| k| k| k| k] % 1 NUT 9/64 X 40
20 549159 sl k| ok k] k| kxR ]k k[ 1 SCREW 9/64 X 40 L2.5
21 548255 k| k| k| ok [k k| k] k[ k| k][ % 1 LOOPER FRAME CHIP GUARD
b 544543 | k| x| % 1 THROAT PLATE
544544 AEIEIEIEIEAE 1 THROAT PLATE
23 | 544647-001 [ #] | % || x| k|| x| %] %] x| %] % 1 OPENING LEVER LOCKING PAWL KIT (JAPANESE)
544647-002 || k[ k[ x| k| k| kx| %] *]* 1 OPENING LEVER LOCKING PAWL KIT (ENGLISH)
24 544648 IR IR IR IR IR IR EAEAE AR 1 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET 'L' CPL
25 544652 IR IR IR AR EAEAEAEIERE 1 ‘LOCKING PAWL CPL
26 544267 s | x| k| k) ok k| k[ x| k[ x| % 1 SCREW
27 545409 s | k| k| ok k| w [ w ] k] k[ % 1 NUT 11/64 X40L7.0
28 546698 Lk ok ok ok f ok ok f ok f ok | ok )k ) k| 1 WASHER
29 544656 | k] ok ok ok ok ok f kL k) ok ]k |k f ok 1 SPRING
30 544650 Ll I B B B N T L I B B 1 OPENING LEVER ADJUSTABLE CPL
31 548604 K|k k| k| ok [k | ok | ok |k f k| ok ok |k 1 CLOSING CAM CONNECTING SHAFT
32 5432096-001 | k| k[ k[ k]| x| & ][ & k| ok | ok |k |k 1 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (JAPANESE)
543296-002 | K | k[ k| ok ok ] k| ok |k k| ok ]k f ok ]k 1 INSTRUCTION MANUAL (ENGLISH)
33 552941 Kk Kk k| ok k| k| k| k] k| % 1 BACK POCKET GUARD CPL
34 552921-467 | % | [ k| k[ k[ k| k| ok [k |k | k| ok | x 1 FACE PLATE
35 367196 | k] k) k[ ok | k| k] ok | K[k ) ok | K|k 1 BACK POCKET GUARD CPL
36 367195 K| k| k| k) ok | ok f ok ] ok )k f ok | ok | ok f ok 1 BACK POCKET GUARD
37 543837-003 | [ k[ k| k[ k] k] k| ok ok |k |k f ok ]k 1 WASHER
38 374539 il Bl Bl B Ll R 1 SCREW

From the library of Superior Sewihéj’lelléchine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



z|2(z|2 2z|2
REF | PARTNO. |32|2|2|3|2|3|213IE|3|3|2 QTY. DESCRIPTION
DDA DD |~ (N[N~ ||
N[N [N[N[N|N [N~ [~]|NNN
1 544549 AR RS ES NN N 1 TOP GIMP LAYING MECHANISM CPL
2 544523 HEIEIE AR ER RN RN 1 UPPER CORD LEADER CPL
3 544522 d| k| ok | k[ | k| Rk Rk 1 UPPER CORD LEADER
4 544525 S| k] x| k| k| k] x| k| k] k] x| K|k 1 UPPER CORD LEADER SLIDE
5 544526 LR E R A 1 CORD LEADER SLIDE BRACKET
6 544060 R A R RN 2 SCREW 1/8 X 44 L4.75
7 545314 s [ k| ok | kD ko] k| k[ k] k] k| x|k 1 SCREW 7/64 X 40 L6.4
8 545307 MR IR AR A 1 SCREW 11/64 X40L4.8
9 544527 k| k] k| k| k]| k[ k| k] x| x[*x]% 1 UPPER CORD LEADER SLIDE SPRING N
10 | 544521 s e ||k [ [ ] | | | 1 UPPER CORD GUIDE 'R
11 544524 Lok | k| k| ok ) ok k| sk ok Lok | ok [ |k 1 CORD LEADERLIFTING LEVER
12 545314 d Lok [k [k | k| k| k] k] k| ok ok f ok f ok 2 SCREW 7/64 X 40 L6.4
13 544559 LRI R A E RS E R 1 UPPER TAPE LEADER CPL
14 544528 F Lok | k| ok ok | ok f k| ok ok |k ] ok [k ok 1 CHECK'R' CORD HOLDER 'L’
15 | 544529 R R R R R R R A 1 CHECK 'R CORD HOLDER 'U’
16 545235 IR IR IR IR EIE R AR EAR 2L 1 SCREW
17 | 543063-004 | k| k| k| ok | o | k| ok |k ] K x|k x| 1 T UNWINDER SPOOL REST '1' CPL
18 543064 IR IR A R B AL 1 THREAD GUIDE
19 546893 |k | ok Rk ok | k] ok | k) ok |k | k| ok 1 SPOOLHOLDER
20 411134 s k| k| k] k| k| k] k| k| k] k] x| 1 PIN
21 411139 Ll I I I B B B e 1 PIN CARRIER PLATE CUSHION
22 411138-453 Rl k] ok kxR ok f k| ok ) ok f ok f k) ok 1 PIN CARRIER PLATE
23 544659-451 Ll I B T I L e L I e 1 PIN CARRIER ARM '1 SPOOL' CPL
24 414791 Rk ok k] k| k] k| k| k| k] ok k| ok 1 SCREW 15/64 X40L10.0
25 543803-004 d[ k] ok ok )k ok |k [k ok ok | ok | ok |k 1 WASHER
26 543805-004 K| k| k| k| k| k| k| k| k| ok |k ]| k| *k i WASHEH
27 541166-001 k[ ok k[ k| k| k| k[ k] ok k| k|k|*x 1 NUTMSXO'S[_Q_O

From the library of Superior Sewinglﬁ/fa'chine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



	img001
	img002
	img003
	img004
	img005
	img006
	img007
	img008
	img009
	img010
	img011
	img012
	img013
	img014
	img015
	img016
	img017
	img018
	img019
	img020
	img021
	img022
	img023
	img024
	img025
	img026
	img027
	img028
	img029
	img030
	img031
	img032
	img033
	img034
	img035
	img036
	img037
	img038
	img039
	img040
	img041
	img042
	img043
	img044
	img045
	img046
	img047
	img048
	img049
	img050
	img051
	img052
	img053
	img054
	img055
	img056
	img057
	img058
	img059
	img060
	img061
	img062
	img063
	img064
	img065
	img066
	img067
	img068
	img069
	img070
	img071
	img072
	img073
	img074
	img075
	img076
	img077
	img078
	img079
	img080
	img081
	img082
	img083
	img084
	img085
	img086
	img087
	img088
	img089
	img090
	img091
	img092
	img093
	img094
	img095
	img096
	img097
	img098
	img099
	img100
	img101
	img102
	img103
	img104
	img105
	img106
	img107
	img108
	img109
	img110
	img111
	img112
	img113
	img114
	img115
	img116
	img117
	img118
	img119
	img120
	img121
	img122
	img123
	img124
	img125
	img126
	img127
	img128
	img129
	img130
	img131
	img132
	img133
	img134
	img135



